

PS&E JOB NO : 06C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007230 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2905  
 HWY : SR 165  
 TITLE : SR 165  
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC. TO  
 1 MI. S. OF CARBONADO - GUARDRAIL  
 06C519  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.  
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E  
 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 SUMNER WA 983909579  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-61.54 %		-66.02 %	
			65,000.00	25,000.00	-40,000.00	22,088.34	-42,911.66	
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-62.50 %		-48.13 %	
	5040.0000		8.0000	3.0000	-25,200.00	4.1500	-19,404.00	
			40,320.00	15,120.00		20,916.00		
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			66.67 %		-40.00 %	
	1.0000		300.0000	500.0000	200.00	180.0000	-120.00	
			300.00	500.00		180.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
5	ESC LEAD	DAY			233.33 %		-36.67 %	
	15.0000		300.0000	1,000.0000	10,500.00	190.0000	-1,650.00	
			4,500.00	15,000.00		2,850.00		
6	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
7	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.			733.33 %		89.17 %	
	70.0000		6.0000	50.0000	3,080.00	11.3500	374.50	
			420.00	3,500.00		794.50		
TRAFFIC								
8	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL	EACH			-14.29 %		-31.57 %	
	3.0000		3,500.0000	3,000.0000	-1,500.00	2,395.0000	-3,315.00	
			10,500.00	9,000.00		7,185.00		
9	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH			0.00 %		-12.57 %	
	2.0000		3,500.0000	3,500.0000	0.00	3,060.0000	-880.00	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		6,120.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007230 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2905  
 HWY : SR 165  
 TITLE : SR 165  
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC. TO  
 1 MI. S. OF CARBONADO - GUARDRAIL  
 06C519  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.  
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E  
 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 SUMNER WA 983909579  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
10	BEAM GUARDRAIL PLACEMENT - 25' SPAN 1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 4,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	25.00 % 1,000.00	5,595.0000 5,595.00	39.88 % 1,595.00
11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 877.0000	L.F.	37.0000 32,449.00	35.0000 30,695.00	-5.41 % -1,754.00	45.4500 39,859.65	22.84 % 7,410.65
12	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST 188.0000	L.F.	42.0000 7,896.00	45.0000 8,460.00	7.14 % 564.00	49.0000 9,212.00	16.67 % 1,316.00
13	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 226.0000	L.F.	45.0000 10,170.00	55.0000 12,430.00	22.22 % 2,260.00	53.8500 12,170.10	19.67 % 2,000.10
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 4829.0000	L.F.	30.0000 144,870.00	25.0000 120,725.00	-16.67 % -24,145.00	39.6500 191,469.85	32.17 % 46,599.85
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 20 323.0000	L.F.	34.0000 10,982.00	100.0000 32,300.00	194.12 % 21,318.00	53.5000 17,280.50	57.35 % 6,298.50
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE WP THRIE BEAM 399.0000	L.F.	120.0000 47,880.00	170.0000 67,830.00	41.67 % 19,950.00	141.2000 56,338.80	17.67 % 8,458.80
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4 3.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 4,800.00	3,100.0000 9,300.00	93.75 % 4,500.00	1,235.0000 3,705.00	-22.81 % -1,095.00
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 6 5.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 8,000.00	3,100.0000 15,500.00	93.75 % 7,500.00	1,620.0000 8,100.00	1.25 % 100.00
19	ANCHORED CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 2 570.0000	L.F.	45.0000 25,650.00	95.0000 54,150.00	111.11 % 28,500.00	48.8500 27,844.50	8.56 % 2,194.50
20	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 4 457.0000	L.F.	35.0000 15,995.00	84.0000 38,388.00	140.00 % 22,393.00	41.9000 19,148.30	19.71 % 3,153.30

PS&E JOB NO : 06C519 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007230 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2905  
 HWY : SR 165  
 TITLE : SR 165  
 CARBON RIVER BRIDGE VIC. TO  
 1 MI. S. OF CARBONADO - GUARDRAIL  
 06C519  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 29 2006  
 AWARDED ON : Dec 4 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.  
 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E  
 FAIRVIEW OR 970249772 SUMNER WA 983909579  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
21	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			-36.00 %		19.90 %	
			50,000.00	32,000.00	-18,000.00	59,950.22	9,950.22	
OTHER ITEMS								
22	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
23	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-33.33 %		-48.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	780.00	-720.00	
24	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$528,236.00</u>	<u>\$538,902.00</u>	<u>2.02%</u>	<u>\$547,591.76</u>	<u>3.66%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$528,236.00</u>	<u>\$538,902.00</u>	<u>2.02%</u>	<u>\$547,591.76</u>	<u>3.66%</u>	